

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

JOHN FLETCHER, et al.

APPELLANTS

v.

No. 2010-AN-00117

DIAMONDHEAD INCORPORATORS

APPELLEES

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS
JOHN FLETCHER, et al.**

On Appeal from the
Chancery Court of Hancock County, Miss.
No. C2301-08-618

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

William M. Kulick
KULICK LAW FIRM
1201 Washington Ave.
Ocean Springs, Miss. 39564-2851
T: 228.872.5026

Oliver E Diaz, Jr.
416 E. Amite St.
Jackson, MS 39201-2601
T: 601.944.1008

David Neil McCarty
Miss. Bar No. [REDACTED]
DAVID NEIL MCCARTY LAW FIRM, PLLC
416 East Amite Street
Jackson, Miss. 39201
T: 601.874.0721

Table of Contents

Table of Contents i
Table of Authorities ii
Summary of the Argument..... 1
Argument 1
I. The Incorporators Failed to Re-Notice the Actual Hearing Date..... 1
II. The Incorporators Failed to Obtain the Required Number of Signatures 4
 A. The Incorporators Did Not Follow State Law in Removing Voters from the Voter Roll ... 4
 B. The Incorporators Failed to Present the Total Number of Signatures..... 6
III. The Trial Court Violated the Appellants’ Rights to Due Process By Failing to Afford Them
the Opportunity to Cross-Examine Witnesses..... 7
Conclusion 9
Certificate of Service 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bridges v. City of Biloxi</i> , 168 So.2d 40 (Miss. 1964)	6, 7
<i>Carl Ronnie Daricek Living Trust v. Hancock Cnty., Miss.</i> , 34 So. 3d 587 (Miss. 2010).....	2
<i>City of Jackson v. Byram Incorporators</i> , 16 So. 3d 662 (Miss. 2009)	4
<i>City of Pascagoula v. Scheffler</i> , 487 So. 2d 196 (Miss. 1986)	4, 5
<i>In re Extension of Boundaries of City of Hattiesburg</i> , 840 So.2d 69 (Miss. 2003).....	2
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , No. 2008-CT-00074-SCT (Miss. April 1, 2010).....	8
<i>Lockett v. State</i> , 582 So. 2d 428 (Miss. 1991)	8
<i>Sperry Rand Corp. v. City of Jackson</i> , 245 So. 2d 574 (Miss. 1971).....	3
<i>Weeks Dredging & Contracting, Inc. v. Miss. State Tax Com'n</i> , 521 So.2d 884 (Miss. 1988).....	2

Statutes

Miss. Code Ann. § 21-1-15.....	1
Miss. Code Ann. §21-1-13.....	4
